TECHNICAL  DATA
AND
SERVICE  MANUAL
   HAMMER DRILL
      DH 24PE (S)
[3-Mode Action]
SPECIFICATIONS  AND  PARTS  ARE  SUBJECT  TO  CHANGE  FOR  IMPROVEMENT
LIST No. E440 Jan. 2004

Morse taper
No.1
Type Code No.
(2) Taper shank adapter
303617
21.5  (27/32") 944464 Morse taper
No.2
303618
Part name Code No.
13 mm hammer drill chuck
For drilling operations when using a straight shank bit for impact drilling with a hammer drill.
+
13 mm (1/2") hammer drill
chuck (SDS-plus shank)
Straight shank bit for
impact drills
Chuck wrench
13 mm (1/2") hammer drill chuck
(including chuck wrench)
Part name Code No.
303332
Chuck wrench
Rubber cap
303334
303335
--- 6 ---
(Guide plate) Center pin Core bit
Core bit shank
(SDS-plus shank)
(1) Center pin (Do not use bit with outer diameter of 25 mm (31/32") and 29 mm (1-5/32")
     Center pin (A)   Core bit (outer diameter) 32, 35, 38 mm (1-1/4", 1-3/8", 1-1/2")   Code No. 982684
     Center pin (B)   Core bit (outer diameter) 45, 50 mm (1-25/32", 2") Code No. 982685
B. Anchor setting (striking only)
Anchor setting bar to permit anchor setting operation with the hammer drill
Anchor setting bar
Anchor setting adapter (SDS-plus shank)
Overall length
W-1/4 Anchor setting adapter-A
W-5/16 Anchor setting adapter-A
W-3/8 Anchor setting adapter-A
W-3/8 Anchor setting adapter-A
Internal cone type
302976
302975
303621
302974
Part name
260
260
160
260
Code No. Overall length
W-1/4 Anchor setting adapter-B
W-5/16 Anchor setting adapter-B
W-3/8 Anchor setting adapter-B
W-3/8 Anchor setting adapter-B
External cone type
302979
302978
303622
302977
Part name
260
260
160
260
Code No.
Anchor setting bar for manual anchor setting
Anchor setting adapter
+
W-1/4 Anchor setting adapter-A
W-5/16 Anchor setting adapter-A
W-3/8 Anchor setting adapter-A